TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Domicile

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inland Vacuum Industries, Inc		03/20/2009	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inland Vacuum Industries,Inc.	
Street Address:	35 Howard Avenue	
City:	Churchville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14428	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76675457	CONVALEX
Serial Number:	76675448	CONVOIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 585-293-30

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-293-3330

Email: info@inlandvacuum.com

Correspondent Name: Peter yu

Address Line 1: 35 Howard Avenue

Address Line 4: Churchville, NEW YORK 14428

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Yu
SIGNATURE:	/peter yu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corp Change of Address docs#page1.tif source=Corp Change of Address docs#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0142



мум нрегом сом

October 15, 2009



Peter: Hope all is well a

Peter Yu Inland Vacuum Industries, Inc. 35 Howard Avenue Churchville, New York 14428

Re: Change of Address for Process

Dear Peter:

Enclosed for inclusion in the Corporation's minute book is the original filing receipt for the Corporation's Change of Address for Process, which was filed with the State of New York Department of State on March 20, 2009.

Very truly yours,

Harter-Secrest & Emery LLP

Jon J. Aho Partner

DREGCT DIAL: 185.23; 1304 E-MAIL: IARO@HSELAW.COM

JJA:kf Enclosure

RECORDED: 08/06/2014

REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0143